· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
NIND	200730
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400192092344
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/21/1101033008 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILEED TI JAN 21 PH 3: 44 MALLANASSEL, FEDRINA
Office Use Only	

.

JPS 1/25/11

÷

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ĵ,

SUBJECT: MISSION MELBOURNE/PALM BAY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: PERRY L. SALTER

Name (Printed or typed)

2194 HEATH ROAD

Address

MELBOURNE, FL 32935

City, State & Zip

(321) 514-7906

Daytime Telephone number

PERRY@MISSIONMELBOURNE.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

MISSION MELBOURNE/PALM BAY, INC.

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE I

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

NAME

Principal street address

JAN 21 PM 3:44 11

FILED

Mailing address, if different is: TRATE (AT DASSOC

P.O. BOX 360106 MELBOURNE, FL

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

3301 DAIRY ROAD

MELBOURNE, EL 32904

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION IS TO ESTABLISH A CHRISTIAN MINISTRY.

This Corporation will not carry on any activities not permitted by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under the subparagraphs under which the Corporation qualifies as an exempt organization, of Section 501 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (as amended). The Corporation shall comply with the provisions of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title:	PERRY L. SALTER - President & Director	Name and Title:	DOUG LaFONT - Director
Address:	2194 HEATH ROAD	Address:	1766 ATRIUM DRIVE
	MELBOURNE, FL 32935		MELBOURNE, FL 32935
Manage and Title			
	LORETTA KISH - Director		KENNETH MALADOWITZ - Director
	2003 APPALOOSA LANE	Address:	265 MAPLE DRIVE
	MELBOURNE, FL 32934		SATELLITE BEACH, FL 32937
Name and Title:	JONATHAN CALDERON - Director	Name and Title	: TANYA SALTER - Secretary
Address:	215 JACKSON AVENUE	Address:	2194 HEATH ROAD
	SATELLITE BEACH, FL 32937		MELBOURNE, FL 32935

<u>ARTICLE</u> VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name:

Name:	PERRY L. SALTER
Address:	2194 HEATH ROAD
	MELBOURNE, FL 32935

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	PERRY L. SALTER		
Address:	2194 HEATH ROAD		
	MELBOURNE, FL 32935		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

1.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

January 19, 2011

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

January 19, 2011 Date